RESOLUTION

VDOT REVENUE SHARING PROJECTS AMENDMENTS

- WHEREAS, the Revenue Sharing Program, administered by the State of Virginia, provides valuable matching funds on a one-to-one basis for construction of needed roadway projects in James City County; and
- WHEREAS, the Board has been notified by the Virginia Department of Transportation (VDOT) that the Croaker Road (0607-047-113, C502) (UPC 3089) Project can productively utilize Revenue Sharing Program funding; and
- WHEREAS, the Board wishes to install landscaping on a wider range of roadways in the County.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, requests the Virginia Department of Transportation to transfer \$200,000 of revenue sharing funds from Project 0622-047-P46, N501 (UPC 11264) to Project 0607-047-113, C502 (UPC 3089).
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, requests that Project 5000-047-174, L801 (UPC 00061576) be amended to add the following routes to the list of routes to be landscaped:

Route 60	Route 615
Route 31	Route 199
Route 5	Route 321
Route 614	Route 30

T. Harrison, Sr.

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

2003.

Sanford B. Wanner

Clerk to the Board

SUPERVISOR MCGLENNON VOTE AYE AYE

BROWN GOODSON KENNEDY

AYE AYE

HARRISON

AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 8th day of July,

revsharamend.res